THE DATASHEET OF
MAX16990AUBA/V+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX16990/MAX16992 are high-performance,
current-mode PWM controllers with 4μA (typ) shut-
down current for wide input voltage range boost/SEPIC
converters. The 4.5V to 36V input operating volt-

12 TQFN-EP T1233+4 21-0136 90-0019
10 μMAX-EP U10E+3 21-0109 90-0148
Ordering Information
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that
a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  18
MAX16990/MAX16992 36V, 2.5MHz Automotive Boost/
SEPIC Controllers
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 3/13 Initial release —
1 4/13 Added EP to µMAX package in Pin Descriptions 9–11
2 4/13 Corrected errors in TOCs 21 and 29 7, 8
3 7/13 Removed future product asterisks from Ordering Information 18
4 2/15 Update the Benefits and Features section 1
5 7/15 Corrected value in Figure 2, changing inductor value from 22mF to 22mH 16
6 8/15 Corrected part number in Typical Application Circuit 1
7 2/17
Replaced toc18 in Typical Operating Characteristics, added MAX16992ATCF/VY+
in Ordering Information as a future product, and added SWTQFN-EP (package code
T1233Y+4) in Package Information sections
7, 18
8 7/17 Added Note 3 to SUP Operating Supply Range in the Electrical Characteristics table 2
9 9/17 Deleted Note 3 in and after the Electrical Characteristics table 2, 4
10 5/18 Replaced Figure 4 and added MAX16990ATCD/VY+** to Ordering Information 17,18
11 8/18 Added MAX16992ATCD/VY+ to Ordering Information as a future product 18
12 10/18 Removed future product status from MAX16990ATCD/VY+ in Ordering Information 18
13 4/19 Removed future product status from MAX16992ATCF/VY+ and future product-contact
factory for availability note Ordering Information section 18
14 6/19 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings and Package Thermal Characteristics 2
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2019 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  19
MAX16990/MAX16992 36V, 2.5MHz Automotive Boost/
SEPIC Controllers
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX16990AUBA/V+ on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management